City of Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
AUGUST 11, 2021 Chair Phil Cook
10:30 a.m. Vice Chair Ken Calvo
Board Member Raheleh Gorginfar
Board Member, Timothy O’'Gorman
Board Member Tim Seal

Location: City Council Chamber, 15651 Mayor Dave Way, City of Industry, California

Addressing the Authority:
NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC MEETING:

> Pursuant to Section 42 of Executive Order N-08-21, issued by Governor Newsom on June
11, 2021, the regular meeting of the Industry Property and Housing Management Authority,
as of July 8, 2021, will now be held in person and telephonically. Members of the public
can attend the hybrid meeting and offer public comments either in person or
telephonically, by calling the following conference call number: 657-204-3264, then
entering the following Conference ID: 984 088 123#. In accordance with Section 4 of the
County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health, Order of the Health Officer, dated July
30, 2021, all individuals who attend the meeting in person must wear a mask. Pursuant to
the Governor’s Executive Order, and in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities
Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority meeting (including assisted listening devices), please contact the
City Clerk’s Office at (626) 333-2211 by 5:00 p.m. on Monday, August 9, 2021, to ensure that
reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting.

e ——

> Agenda Items: Members of the public may address the Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority on any matter listed on the Agenda. In order to conduct a timely meeting,
there will be a three-minute time limit per person for any matter listed on the Agenda.

> Public Comments (Non-Agenda Items Only): Anyone wishing to address the IPHMA on an
item not on the Agenda may do so during the “Public Comments” period. In order to conduct a
timely meeting, there will be a three-minute time limit per person for the Public Comments
portion of the Agenda. State law prohibits the Authority from taking action on a specific item
unless it appears on the posted Agenda.

Agendas and other writings:

In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5(b), staff reports and other public records
permissible for disclosure related to open session agenda items are available at City Hall, 15625
Mayor Dave Way, City of Industry, California, at the office of the City Clerk during regular business
hours, Monday through Thursday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Fridays 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 pm. City Hall
doors are closed between 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. each day. Any person with a question
concerning any agenda item may call the City Clerk’s Office at (626) 333-2211.
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1. Call to Order

2. Flag Salute

3. Roll Call

4. Public Comments

5. CONSENT CALENDAR

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine and will
be enacted by one vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless
members of the Industry Property & Housing Management Authority (IPHMA), the
public, or staff request specific items be removed from the Consent Calendar for
separate action.

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

Consideration of the Register of Demands for July 7, 2021

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Ratify  the  Register of
Demands.

Consideration of the Register of Demands for August 11, 2021

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Register of
Demands for August 11, 2021.

Consideration of the minutes of the June 30, 2021 special meeting
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve as submitted.
Consideration of the Statement of Investment Policy

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve as submitted.

6. BOARD MATTERS

6.1

Ratification of License Agreement with Placeholder Productions, LLC, for

Access to 15652, 15702, 15714, 15722,15730, and 15736 Nelson Avenue,

for temporary use for the filming of a movie

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Ratify the Agreement.
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7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR COMMENTS

8. CLOSED SESSION

8.1 CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — EXISTING LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1)
Case: Cruz v. Radecki, et al
Superior Court, County of Los Angeles
Case No. 20STCV47002

9. Adjournment. Next regular meeting: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 at 10:30 a.m.
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CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 5.1



INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS
Board Meeting July 7, 2021

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
160 INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING 27,702.18
BANK DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
IPHMA.WF.CHK  WELLS FARGO CHECKING 27,902.18
IPHMA.CHK IPHMA BOFA CHECKING (200.00)
TOTAL ALL BANKS 27,702.18

APPROVED PER CITY MANAGER




Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Voided Checks - Bank of America

Check Date

July 7, 2021

Payee Name

Check Amount

IPHMA.CHK - IPHMA BofA Checking

21693 01/13/2021 06/08/2021 CHAD'S PROFESSIONAL CLEANING ($200.00)
VOIDED - CK NOT RECEIVED
Invoice Date Description Amount
137 12/07/2020 CARPET CLEANING - 16229 TEMPLE AVE ($200.00)
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount

Total 1 ($200.00)



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting

July 7, 2021
Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
200040 06/10/2021 CASSANDRA AUBERT $510.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
06/09/2021 06/09/2021 REFUND FOR JUNE 2021 RENT (6/15-6/30/21) & OVERP; $510.50
200041 06/14/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $44.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00002064 06/03/2021 05/04-06/02/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $12.79
2021-00002065 06/03/2021 05/04-06/02/21 SVC - 15652 NELSON AVE $31.41
200042 06/17/2021 SOCALGAS $55.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00002123 06/07/2021 05/04-06/03/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202-BUNK $44.13
2021-00002124 06/08/2021 05/05-06/04/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $11.15
200043 06/17/2021 WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT $21 .3Q
Invoice Date Description Amount
4025295 06/09/2021 05/04-06/02/21 SVC - 20137 WALNUT DR $21.30
200044 06/23/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $15.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00002145 06/14/2021 05/13-06/13/21 SVC - 20137 E WALNUT DR S $15.85
200045 07/07/2021 ABORTA-BUG PEST CONTROL $1,575.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
18779 06/07/2021 JUNE 2021 PEST SVC @ $75 PER HOUSE $1,575.00
200046 07/07/2021

CASSO & SPARKS, LLP

$16,975.05



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

July 7, 2021

Check Date Payee Name

Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking

Invoice Date Description

Amount
20520 . 06/21/2021 JANUARY 2020 - APRIL 2021 LEGAL SVC - IPHMA $16,975.05
200047 07/07/2021 CHAD'S PROFESSIONAL CLEANING $450.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
137A 12/07/2020 CARPET CLEANING - 16229 TEMPLE AVE $200.00
167 01/08/2021 CARPET CLEANING - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $250.00
200048 07/07/2021 CNC ENGINEERING $4,505.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
503185 06/24/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16220 TEMPLE A $375.00
503186 06/24/2021 COORDINATION FOR PLUMBING REPAIRS - 16200 TEM $235.00
503187 06/24/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16227 TEMPLE A $245.00
503188 06/24/2021 COORDINATION FOR HOME INSPECTION - 17229 CHES $375.00
503189 06/24/2021 COORDINATION FOR ROOFING REPAIRS - 16224 TEMP $90.00
503190 06/24/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16217 TEMPLE A $45.00
503191 06/24/2021 MISC MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - VARIOUS HOUSES $3,140.00
200049 07/07/2021 IPHMA - PAYROLL ACCOUNT $3,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
JUL-21 06/14/2021 REPLENISH PAYROLL ACCOUNT FOR JULY 2021 $3,500.00
200050 07/07/2021 KLINE'S PLUMBING, INC. $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount

119086 05/27/2021 PLUMBING SVC - 16220 TEMPLE AVE ) $250.00
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Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Board Meeting
July 7, 2021

Payee Name

Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking

Checks Status

Count

Transaction Amount

Total

1

$27,902.18
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CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 5.2



INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS
Board Meeting August 11, 2021

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
160 INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING ' 67,845.51
BANK DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
IPHMA.WF.CHK  WELLS FARGO CHECKING 67,845.51
TOTAL ALL BANKS 67,845.51

APPROVED PER CITY MANAGER




Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Voided Checks
August 11, 2021

Payee Name

Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking

200056 07/19/2021 07/19/2021 SOCALGAS ($57.32)
VOIDED - WRONG GL ACCOUNT
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000110 07/07/2021 06/03-07/02/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202-BUNK ($44.37)
2022-00000111 ) 07/08/2021 06/04-07/06/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE ($12.95)

Checks Status Count

Transaction Amount

Total 1

($57.32)



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

August 11, 2021
Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
200051 07/06/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $33.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-000021486 06/17/2021 05/10-06/10/21 SVC - 16218 E TEMPLE AVE $18.80
2021-00002147 06/17/2021 05/10-06/10/21 SVC - 16229 E TEMPLE AVE $14.62
200052 07/06/2021 ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT $347.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
2021-00002148 06/23/2021 05/11-06/09/21 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $70.34
2021-00002149 06/23/2021 05/11-06/09/21 SVC - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $139.74
2021-00002150 06/23/2021 05/11-06/09/21 SVC - 17217 & 17229 CHESTNUT - IRR $137.10
200053 07/14/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITIES $1,482.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000018 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - HANDORF LOOP RD $61.56
2022-00000019 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - HANDORF LOOP RD $46.20
2022-00000020 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 14063 PROCTOR $129.96
2022-00000021 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE CONDOS A & | $159.66
2022-00000022 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE CONDOS C & [ $151.56
2022-00000023 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16212 TEMPLE $179.88
2022-00000024 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16217 TEMPLE $84.66
2022-00000025 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16218 TEMPLE $63.66
2022-00000026 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16220 TEMPLE $84.66
2022-00000027 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16224 TEMPLE $78.62
2022-00000028 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16227 TEMPLE $72.06
2022-00000029 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16229 TEMPLE $61.56
2022-00000030 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16238 TEMPLE $78.62
2022-00000031 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 16242 TEMPLE $97.52
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Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

August 11, 2021
Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
200051 07/06/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $33.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000032 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - BUNKHOUSE $132.61
200054 07/14/2021 LA PUENTE VALLEY COUNTY WATER $1,150.25
invoice s Date Description Amount
2022-00000011 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 15652 NELSON $216.29
2022-00000012 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 15702 NELSON $175.13
2022-00000013 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 15714 NELSON $206.00
2022-00000014 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON : $206.00
2022-00000016 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 15736 NELSON $178.56
2022-00000017 07/01/2021 04/19-06/17/21 SVC - 15730 NELSON $168.27
200055 07/19/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $44.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000108 07/02/2021 06/03-07/01/21 SVC - 15652 NELSON AVE $31.66
2022-00000109 07/02/2021 06/03-07/01/21 SVC - 15722 NEL.SON AVE $13.18
200056 07/19/2021 07/19/2021 SOCALGAS $57.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000110 07/07/2021 06/03-07/02/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202-BUNK $44.37
2022-00000111 07/08/2021 06/04-07/06/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $12.95
200057 07/19/2021 SOCALGAS $57.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000110 07/07/2021 06/03-07/02/21 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202-BUNK $44.37

2022-00000120 07/08/2021 06/04-07/06/21 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $12.95



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Board Meeting
August 11, 2021

Payee Name

Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking

200051 07/06/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $33.42
Invoice Date Description Amount

200058 07/22/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $30.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000147 07/16/2021 06/10-07/10/21 SVC - 16229 E TEMPLE AVE $14.12
2022-00000148 07/16/2021 06/10-07/10/21 SVC - 16218 E TEMPLE AVE $2.59
2022-00000149 07/16/2021 06/21-06/21/21 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $14.01

200059 07/22/2021 SO CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY $17.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00000150 07/14/2021 06/14-07/13/21 SVC - 20137 E WALNUT DR S $17.60

200060 07/22/2021 WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT $21.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
4053105 07/14/2021 06/03-07/01/21 SVC - 20137 WALNUT DR $21.30

200061 08/04/2021 THE ELITE GROUP PROPERTY INSPE( $618.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
7/30/21-16220 07/30/2021 HOME INSPECTION - 16220 TEMPLE AVE $618.00

200062 08/11/2021 ABORTA-BUG PEST CONTROL $3,150.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
19056 07/05/2021 JULY 2021 PEST SVC @ $75 PER HOUSE $1,575.00
19356 08/02/2021 AUGUST 2021 PEST SVC @ $75 PER HOUSE $1,575.00

200063 08/11/2021

ACCURATE ELECTRIC, PLUMBING, HE

$1,165.48
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Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

August 11, 2021
Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
200051 07/06/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI ' $33.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
Invoice Date Description Amount
43913 07/19/2021 LIGHTING SVC - 16238 TEMPLE AVE $1,165.48
200064 08/11/2021 CNC ENGINEERING $14,582.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
503451 07/29/2021 COORDINATION WITH SQUARE ROOT TO CLEAN UP -2 $170.00
503452 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR PLUMBING REPAIRS - 16200 TEM $280.00
503453 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR HOME INSPECTION - 17229 CHES $45.00
503454 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR ROOFING REPAIRS - 16224 TEMP $300.00
503455 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16238 TEMPLE A $600.00
503456 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR PLUMBING REPAIRS - 16242 TEM $120.00
503457 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR FLOORING & PAINTING WORK - 1 $2,460.00
503458 : 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR ELECTRICAL REPAIRS - 15736 NE $420.00
503459 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC SVC - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $165.00
503460 07/29/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $2,470.00
503349 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC SVC - 15714 NELSON AVE $340.00
503350 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE L $170.00
503351 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16238 TEMPLE A $150.00
503352 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR PLUMBING REPAIRS - 16242 TEM $680.00
503353 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC & PLUMBING SVC - 16200 T $790.00
503354 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR FLOORING & PAINTING WORK - 1 $765.00
503355 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR ELECTRICAL REPAIRS - 15736 NE $85.00
503356 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR PLUMBING REPAIRS - 16220 TEM $490.00
503357 07/08/2021 COORDINATION FOR HVAC SVC - 16217 TEMPLE AVE $170.00

503358 07/08/2021 MISC MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS - VARIOUS HOUSES $3,912.50



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Board Meeting
August 11, 2021

Payee Name

Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking

200051 07/06/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $33.42
Invoice Date Description Amount

200065 08/11/2021 IPHMA - PAYROLL ACCOUNT $3,000.00 .
Invoice Date Description ' Amount
AUG-21 07/28/2021 REPLENISH PAYROLL ACCOUNT FOR AUGUST 2021 $3,000.00

200066 08/11/2021 IRRI-CARE PLUMBING & BACKFLOW 1 $295.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
12397 06/23/2021 BACKFLOW PARTS & REPAIR - 16242 TEMPLE AVE $295.23

200067 08/11/2021 KLINE'S PLUMBING, INC. $7,565.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
11952 ° 07/06/2021 PLUMBING SVC - 16238 TEMPLE AVE $825.00
11928 06/24/2021 PLUMBING SVC - 16220 TEMPLE AVE $275.00
11929 06/24/2021 PLUMBING SVC - 16238 TEMPLE AVE $195.00
11969 07/14/2021 PLUMBING SVC - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $175.00
11977 07/21/2021 SEWER LINE REPAIRS - TEMPLE AVE CONDOS $5,900.00
11981 . 07/27/2021 PLUMBING SVC - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $195.00

200068 08/11/2021 SATSUMA LANDSCAPE & MAINT. $29,643.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
0621EHNHCS 06/30/2021 JUNE 2021 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $16,002.48
0721EHNHCS 07/28/2021 JULY 2021 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $13,641.40

200069 08/11/2021 TEMP AIR SYSTEM INC. $4,640.00
Invoice Date Description

Amount
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Check

Date

Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting
August 11, 2021

Payee Name

Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking

200051 07/06/2021 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS! $33.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
800842 07/01/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $195.00
800871 07/08/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT A $195.00
800801 06/24/2021 ANNUAL HVAC INSPECTION - 15736 NELSON $195.00
800802 06/24/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC - 15702 NELSON $195.00
800803 06/24/2021 ANNUAL HVAC INSPECTION - 15730 NELSON $195.00
800804 06/24/2021 ANNUAL HVAC INSPECTION - 15714 NELSON $195.00
800814 06/28/2021 ANNUAL HVAC INSPECTION & LEAK REPAIR - 17217 C} $645.00
800829 06/30/2021 ANNUAL HVAC INSPECTION - 16238 TEMPLE -$195.00
800825 06/30/2021 ANNUAL HVAC INSPECTION - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT $195.00
800828 06/30/2021 ANNUAL HVAC INSPECTION - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT $195.00
800826 06/30/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC, REFRIGERANT & SEALER - 16212 $720.00
800827 06/30/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC & REFRIGERANT - 16217 TEMPLE ¢ $285.00
800831 07/01/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC & REFRIGERANT - 16220 TEMPLE ¢/ $495.00
800869 07/08/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC & NEW THERMOSTAT - 16000 TEMI $345.00
800870 07/08/2021 REFRIGERANT & SEALER - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT C $200.00
800906 07/08/2021 ANNUAL HVAC SVC - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $195.00

Checks Status Count

Transaction Amount

Total 19

$67,902.83
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ITEM NO. 5.3



CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA
JUNE 30, 2021
PAGE 1

The Special Meeting of the Property and Housing Management Authority of the City of
Industry, California, was called to order by Chair Phil Cook at 10:36 a.m., telephonically
using Conference Call Number, 657-204-3264, Conference ID: 984 260 841#.

FLAG SALUTE
The flag salute was led by Chair Phil Cook.
ROLL CALL
PRESENT: Phil Cook, Chair
Raheleh Gorginfar, Board Member

Timothy O’Gorman, Board Member
Tim Seal, Board Member - jointed the meeting at 10:42 a.m.

ABSENT: Ken Calvo, Vice Chair
STAFF PRESENT: Troy Helling, City Manager; Bing Hyun, Assistant City Manager; Josh
Nelson, Transition City Manager/Director of Public Works/City Engineer; James M.

Casso, General Counsel; Julie Robles, Secretary; and Lynn Thompson, Administrative
Technician Ill.

PUBLIC COMMENTS
There were none.
CONSENT CALENDAR

5.1 CONSIDERATION OF THE MINUTES OF THE JUNE 9, 2021 REGULAR
MEETING

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve as submitted.



CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA
JUNE 30, 2021
PAGE 2

5.2 CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. IPHMA 2021-05 — A RESOLUTION
OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY,
APPROVING BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS FOR VENDORS TOTALING
$10,000.00 AND OVER FOR FY 2021-2022

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Resolution No. [PHMA
2021-05.

MOTION BY BOARD MEMBER GORGINFAR, AND SECOND BY BOARD MEMBER